- 1 SJR169
- 2 121686-2
- 3 By Senator Singleton
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-APR-10

121686-2:n:04/15/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-2464R1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 COMMENDING THE SUMTER COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL LADY 9 WILDCATS: STATE CHAMPIONS. 10 11 WHEREAS, we note with great pride and appreciation 12 that the Sumter County High School Lady Wildcats have won the 13 Alabama High School Athletic Association State Championship 14 for Class 3A; and 15 WHEREAS, the Lady Wildcats registered a thrilling 16 53-50 victory over the top-ranked Lady Mustangs of Madison 17 Academy in the Championship Game; and 18 WHEREAS, consisting of Ka Tia May, Jamesha Watkins Doretha Holloway, Juanice Newton, Juanita Newton, Shanecia 19 20 Noble, Alfondria Brown, Shaquala Brown, Mercedes Ivory, Haven 21 Moore, Ricketta Hull, Annette Ewing, Jalicia Nixon, Courtney 22 Harris, and Tamara Payne, and coached by Eddie Jackson, Winnie 23 Sue Presswood, Edith Scott, and Cadarrin Wilson, the Lady 24 Wildcats amassed a sparkling record of 26 wins and 3 losses on 25 the season; and

1 WHEREAS, the grit and determination displayed by the 2 Lady Wildcats during their drive to the State Championship 3 evince the best tradition of organized athletics; now 4 therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 6 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily commend the Sumter 7 County High School Lady Wildcats on winning the Alabama High 8 School Athletic Association State Championship for Class 3A 9 and that, by copy of this resolution, we extend our sincere 10 best wishes for continued success on the court and in the 11 classroom.